Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD, CYLINDER

L-1/1 Cylinder 7.015.004 $ 60.00
L-1/2 Gasket, cylinder 8.683.078 $ 6.00
L-1/3 Cylinder Head 4.127.001 $ -
L-1/4 Intake valve pipe 8.651.004 $ 8.00
L-1/5 Exhaust valve pipe 8.651.005 $ 10.00
L-1/6 Gasket, cylinder head 6.473.004 $ 10.00
L-1/7 Clip, high-tension wire 8.667.027 $ 1.00
L-1/8 Stud, exhaust 8.929.005 $ 1.00
L-1/9 Bolt M6x22 GB5782-86-M6x22 $ 1.00
L-1/10 Bushing, head/cylinder 8.626.077 $ 200
L-1/11 Bushing, head/cylinder 8.626.076 $ 1.00
L-1/12 Seal ring, head/cylinder 8.683.080 $ 4.00
L-1/13 Seal ring, cylinder/crankcase 9.683.077 $ 2.00
L-1/14 O-ring, valve guide 9.683.075 $ 1.00
L-1/15 Seal ring, head/cylinder 8.683.079 $ 4.00
L-1/16 Location pin 8.960.010 $ 2.00
L-1/17 Location pin 8.960.013 $ 2.00
L-1/18 Bolt M6x22 8.920.021 $ 200
L-1/19 Gasket set - 10 pieces GASKET SET - L $ 46.00
L-1/20 N/A Complete engine - NEW ENGINE NEW - L $ -
FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEADCAP, INTAKE PIPE

L-2/1 Cylinder cap (top) 8.010.012 $ 8.00
L-2/2 Clyinder cap (RH) 8.010.013 $ 8.00
L-2/3 Cylinder cap (LH) 8.010.009 $ 6.00
L-2/4 Screw cover, head 8.010.014 $ 3.00
L-2/5 Gasket, cap (top) 8.683.088 $ 200
L-2/6 Gasket, cap (RH) 8.683.089 $ 200
L-2/7 Gasket, cap (LH) 8.683.074 $ 2.00
L-2/8 Gasket, carburetor 8.683.083 $ 2.00
L-2/9 Intake manifold 8.651.006 $ 11.00
L-2/10 Gasket, air intake 8.683.082 $ 1.00
L-2/11 Nut M6, head 8.932.001 $ 1.00
L-2/12 Washer, head 8.940.019 $ 1.00
L-2/13 Washer, head 8.940.021 $ 1.00
L-2/14 Washer, head 8.940.013 $ 1.00
L-2/15 O-ring, valve screw cap 8.683.109 $ 1.00
L-2/16 O-ring, cylinder/crankcase 8.683.081 $ 1.00
L-2/17 Bolt M6x25 GB5782-86-M6x25 $ 1.00
L-2/18 Bolt M6x30 GB5782-86-M6x30 $ 1.00
L-2/19 Bolt M6x110 8.920.020 $ 4.00
L-2/20 Bolt M6x20 8.920.021 $ 1.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-2/21 Spark plug T1136 JB7825-87-T1136 $ 2.00
FIG. 3 CAM SHAFT, VALVE

L-3/1 Valve stem seal 6.233.001 $ 3.00
L-3/2 Cam shaft assy 3.303.004 $ 40.00
L-3/3 Valve rocker arm 8.009.006 $ 14.00
L-3/4 Valve rocker arm shaft 9.302.011 $ 12.00
L-3/5 Intake valve 7.016.004 $ 8.00
L-3/6 Exhaust valve 7.016.005 $ 16.00
L-3/7 Outer valve spring 8.382.021 $ 4.00
L-3/8 Inner valve spring 8.382.022 $ 3.00
L-3/9 Valve spring retainer 8.032.002 $ 3.00
L-3/10 Valve spring seat 8.032.021 $ 2.00
L-3/11 Valve Stem Retainer 8.264.008 $ 2.00
L-3/12 Valve adjusting screw 8.914.010 $ 1.00
L-3/13 Valve adjusting nut 8.930.015 $ 1.00
FIG. 4 CAM CHAIN, TENSIONER

L-4/1 Gear, timing, driven 8.493.000 $ 44.00
L-4/2 Timing chain 6.337.005 $ 20.00
L-4/3 Tensile arm assy 6.159.012 $ 4.00
L-4/4 Tensile roller 6.206.000 $ 4.00
L-4/5 Tensile arm axle 8.302.010 $ 4.00
L-4/6 Spring, tensile rod 8.382.025 $ 4.00
L-4/7 Tensile rod assy 6.360.002 $ 4.00
L-4/8 Tensile rod end 8.649.006 $ 1.00
L-4/9 Chain guide roller assy 6.323.001 $ 6.00
L-4/10 Guide roller axle bolt 8.906.011 $ 200
L-4/11 Oil pump drive sprocket assy 6.327.000 $ 6.00
L-4/12 Oil pump sprocket axle 8.302.009 $ 3.00
L-4/13 Seal bolt, chain tensioner 8.920.009 $ 2.00
L-4/14 Bolt, driven tining gear 8.920.007 $ 2.00
L-4/15 Washer, chain tensioner 8.940.022 $ 1.00
L-4/16 Washer, chain tensioner 8.940.018 $ -
L-4/17 Washer, timing chain 8.940.013 $ -
L-4/18 Bolt, chain tensioner 8.920.021 $ -
FIG. 5 CRANKCASE COVER (R.)

L-5/1 Crankcase cover (RH) 11330-GB4-680 $ 54.00
L-5/2 Gasket, crankcase cover (RH) 11394-035-010 $ 6.00
L-5/3 Qil level stick 15651-179-701 $ 4.00
L-5/4 Clutch release lever 22811-040-020 $ 35.00
L-5/5 Clutch cam plate assy 22820-918-020 $ 20.00
L-5/6 Spring, cam plate 22825-046-000 $ 4.00
L-5/7 Clutch release plate assy 22830-041-000 $ 20.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-5/8 Clutch adjusting bolt 22846-GB4-770 $ 4.00
L-5/9 Clutch ball support plate 22860-046-000 $ 12.00
L-5/10 Qil-pass tube 25551-918-007 $ 4.00
L-5/11 Spring oil-pass tube 25555-065-000 $ 1.00
L-5/12 Wire clip, magneto 32921-039-000 $ 1.00
L-5/13 Washer 8mm, (RH) cover 90485-040-000 $ 1.00
L-5/14 Location pin 8x12, (RH) cover 90702-GB6-910 $ 1.00
L-5/15 Qil seal 14x24x5, (RH) cover 91202-302-010 $ 4.00
L-5/16 O-ring 8mm, (RH) cover 91303-001-000 $ 4.00
L-5/17 O-ring 18x3, (RH) cover 91307-035-000 $ 4.00
L-5/18 Nut 8mm, (RH) cover 94030-08000 $ 3.00
L-5/19 Bolt M6x40, (RH) cover 96001-06040-00 $ 2.00
L-5/20 Bolt M6x65, (RH) cover 96001-06065-00 $ 2.00
L-5/21 Bolt M6x80, (RH) cover 96001-06080-00 $ 3.00
FIG. 6 CLUTCH

L-6/1 N/A Clutch housing 22101-178-000 $ -
L-6/2 Clutch end cover 22111-178-000 $ 30.00
L-6/3 Gasket, end cover 22119-178-000 $ 4.00
L-6/4 N/A Clutch driven plate 22120-040-030 $ -
L-6/5 Bushing, axle 22131-035-030 $ 6.00
L-6/6 Friction disc A, clutch 22201-092-000 $ 7.00
L-6/7 Press plate A, clutch 22310-GB0-910 $ 8.00
L-6/8 Press plate B, clutch 22321-041-000 $ 8.00
L-6/9 Friction disc B, clutch 22331-086-000 $ 20.00
L-6/10 Intermediate gear, clutch 22351-178-020 $ 46.00
L-6/11 Spring 22401-092-900 $ 4.00
L-6/12 Spring 5x10 22411-178-000 $ 3.00
L-6/13 Shock absorber spring, clutch 22421-040-000 $ 3.00
L-6/14 Start paw! 22531-178-000 $ 57.00
L-6/15 Pawl spring 22535-033-000 $ 10.00
L-6/16 Wire circlip 22536-033-000 $ 1.00
L-6/17 Spring circlip 22901-001-000 $ 54.00
L-6/18 Bushing 17mm 22911-GB4-680 $ 4.00
L-6/19 Primary driven gear (69T) 23110-086-030(69) $ 46.00
L-6/20 Outer bushing, drive gear 23112-GB0-910 $ 16.00
L-6/21 Drive gear (17T) 23120-086-020(17) $ 30.00
L-6/22 Nut 14mm, clutch 90231-087-010 $ 1.00
L-6/23 Washer 14mm, clutch 90431-086-000 $ 1.00
L-6/24 Washer B, clutch 90432-086-000 $ 4.00
L-6/25 Washer 14mm, clutch 90483-040-000 $ 1.00
L-6/26 Circlip, outer -17mm, clutch 90601-001-000 $ 1.00
L-6/27 Screw M5x10, clutch 93500-05010-0(A) $ 1.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-6/28 Screw M5x10, clutch 93600-05010-0(A) $ 1.00
L-6/29 Bearing 6000, clutch 96100-6000-00 $ 20.00
L-6/30 Clutch pac assy- comp CLUTCH PAC COMP - L $ 120.00
FIG. 7 CRANKCASE COVER (L.), MAGNETO

L-7/1 Front cover (LH) 11401-C20 $ 48.00
L-7/2 Rear cover (LH) 11411-C20 $ 24.00
L-7/3 Packing, front cover (LH) 11309-C20 $ 1.00
L-7/4 Flywheel 3119A-C20 $ 72.00
L-7/5 Hole cap, top view 11002-A25 $ 4.00
L-7/6 Cap, viewing hole 11001-A25 $ 4.00
L-7/7 Location pin-92401-87-08104 Q/QD-92401-87-08104 $ 1.00
L-7/8 O-ring, viewing hole 11081-A25 $ 1.00
L-7/9 O-ring, top viewing hole 11082-A25 $ 1.00
L-7/10 Stator & flywheel assy 31120-C20 $ 168.00
L-7/11 Bolt Q/QD921-2-87-92140-06025B Q/QD-92140-06025(B) $ -
L-7/12 Bolt Q/QD921-2-87-92140-06032B Q/QD-92140-06032(B) $ -
L-7/13 Bolt Q/QD921-2-87-92140-06065B Q/QD-92140-06065(B) $ -
L-7/14 Bolt Q/QD921-2-87-92140-06070B Q/QD-92140-06070(B) $ -
L-7/15 Screw M6x16 GB819-85-M6x16 $ -
L-7/16 Washer JH70-20316 $ 1.00
L-7/17 Nut GB6178-86- $ 1.00
FIG. 8 CRANKCASE, OIL PUMP

L-8/1 Crankcase assy (RH) 4.100.015 $ 77.00
L-8/2 Gasket, crankcase 8.683.085 $ 6.00
L-8/3 Crankcase assy (LH) 4.100.016 $ 80.00
L-8/4 Oil pump assy 8.960.001 $ 20.00
L-8/5 Gasket, oil pump assy 8.683.076 $ 5.00
L-8/6 N/A Oil pump block 8.004.003 $ -
L-8/7 N/A Oil pump cap 8.040.088 $ -
L-8/8 N/A Gasket, oil pump cap 8.070.002 $ -
L-8/9 N/A Inner rotor, oil pump 8.469.001 $ -
L-8/10 N/A Outer rotor, oil pump 8.469.000 $ -
L-8/11 Drive gear shatft, oil pump 8.300.001 $ 5.00
L-8/12 N/A Shaft bushing, oil pump 8.223.026 $ -
L-8/13 Sprocket shaft bushing, oil pu 8.223.027 $ 4.00
L-8/14 Qil strainer assy 6.437.001 $ 3.00
L-8/15 Vent pipe 8.651.007 $ 2.00
L-8/16 Clip, pipe 8.667.027 $ 1.00
L-8/17 Stud A, cylinder 8.927.026 $ 6.00
L-8/18 Stud B, cylinder 8.927.027 $ 6.00
L-8/19 Washer, crankcase 8.940.023 $ 1.00
L-8/20 Location pin 8.960.009 $ 200




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-8/21 Oil seal 11.5x24x10 6.472.003 $ 4.00
L-8/22 Qil drain bolt 8.920.001 $ 3.00
L-8/23 Screw M6x16 GB818-85-M6x16 $ 1.00
L-8/24 Screw M6x22 GB818-85-M6x22 $ 1.00
L-8/25-1 Screw M5x10 GB818-85-M5x10 $ 1.00
L-8/25-2 N/A  [Lockwasher 5 GB859-87-5 $ -
L-8/26 Bolt M6x50 8.920.015 $ 2.00
L-8/27 Bolt M6x60 8.920.017 $ 2.00
L-8/28 Bolt M6x65 8.920.018 $ 2.00
L-8/29 Neutral switch L-Neutral switch $ 1.00
L-8/30 O-ring for neutral switch L-O-ring $ 1.00
L-8/31 NEUTRAL SWITCH BRACKET $ 1.00
FIG. 9 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

L-9/1 Crankshaft connecting rod assy 4.043.000 $ 170.00
L-9/2-1 N/A Piston ring (1) JH70.20307 $ -
L-9/2-2 N/A  |Piston ring (2) JH70.20308 $ -
L-9/2-3 N/A Piston ring (oil) JH70.20309 $ -
L-9/2-4 Ring set, 1,2,3 RING SET-1&2&3 - L $ 48.00
L-9/3 Piston 7.014.009 $ 24.00
L-9/4 Piston pin 8.960.007 $ 4.00
L-9/5 Circlip, piston pin 8.250.002 $ 1.00
L-9/6 N/A Connecting rod 8.350.004 $ -
L-9/7 N/A Crankshaft half (RH) 8.305.005 $ -
L-9/8 N/A Crankshaft half (LH) 8.305.004 $ -
L-9/9 N/A Crank pin 8.960.008 $ -
L-9/10 Sprocket, timing drive 8.493.003 $ 12.00
L-9/11 Woodruff key 8.972.000 $ 1.00
L-9/12 Bearing (D)304 GB276-82-(D)304 $ 14.00
L-9/13 Bearing, needle 9243/23-1 $ 1.00
FIG. 10 TRANSMISSION MAINSHAFT AND COUNTERSHAFT

L-10/1 Main shaft, transmission 8.304.003 $ 44.00
L-10/2 Countershaft, transmission 8.304.004 $ 60.00
L-10/3 Gear, #3 8.419.007 $ 50.00
L-10/4 Bushing, gear, trans 8.626.075 $ 4.00
L-10/5 Gear, #1 8.419.004 $ 50.00
L-10/6 Gear, spline driven 8.419.010 $ 44.00
L-10/7 Gear, spline drive 8.419.006 $ 44.00
L-10/8 Gear, spline #4 8.419.008 $ 60.00
L-10/9 Gear, #2 8.419.005 $ 50.00
L-10/10 Gear, driven 8.419.009 $ 40.00
L-10/11 Sprocket, drive 8.493.001 $ -
L-10/12 Fix plate, drive sprocket 8.649.005 $ 1.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-10/13 Washer, trans 8.949.014 $ 4.00
L-10/14 Thrust washer, trans 8.496.005 $ 4.00
L-10/15 Thrust washer 2 8.946.004 $ 4.00
L-10/16 Spline washer 1 8.946.003 $ 4.00
L-10/17 Spline washer 2 8.949.004 $ 4.00
L-10/18 Circlip, trans $ 1.00
L-10/19 Oil seal 17x29x5 6.472.004 $ 3.00
L-10/20 Bearing (D)203 GB276-82-(D)203 $ 12.00
L-10/21 Mainshaft assy- trans MAIN SHAFT ASSY - L $ 250.00
L-10/22 Countershaft assy-trans COUNT SHAFT ASSY - L $ 250.00
L-10/23 SCREW / BOLT SCREW /BOLT - L $ 1.00
FIG. 11 STARTING MECHANISM

L-11/1 Gear, starting 8.419.012 $ 46.00
L-11/2 Starting ratchet 8.364.006 $ 50.00
L-11/3 Starting shaft 8.304.005 $ 44.00
L-11/3-1 Kick start shaft assy KICK-START SHAFT - L $ 80.00
L-11/4 Spring, kick start 8.382.023 $ 2.00
L-11/5 Spring seat, ratchet 8.032.003 $ 30.00
L-11/6 Guide plate, ratchet 8.048.111 $ 200
L-11/7 Spring, starting shaft 8.383.001 $ 10.00
L-11/8 Spring seat, starting shaft 8.032.004 $ 24.00
L-11/9 Bolt M6X20 GB5786-86-M6x20 $ 1.00
L-11/10 Washer, kick start 8.940.015 $ 1.00
L-11/11 Washer, kick start 8.940.016 $ 1.00
L-11/12 Circlip, kick start 8.250.004 $ 1.00
L-11/13 Circlip, kick start 8.250.005 $ 1.00
FIG. 12 TRANSMISSION MECHANISM

L-12/1 Shifting fork 8.347.003 $ 17.00
L-12/2 Guide pin 8.203.018 $ 1.00
L-12/3 Spring clip 8.667.025 $ 1.00
L-12/4 Shifting drum 8.311.003 $ 24.00
L-12/5 Pin, shift gear shaft 8.264.010 $ 1.00
L-12/6 Bushing, shift drum 8.212.026 $ 1.00
L-12/7 Shift gear location plate assy 6.278.004 $ 4.00
L-12/8 Spring, location plate axle 8.383.002 $ 1.00
L-12/9 Shift gear shaft assy 6.064.011 $ 88.00
L-12/10 Shift gear tube assy 6.064.010 $ 24.00
L-12/11 Spring, shift shaft 8.381.012 $ 1.00
L-12/12 Torsional spring 8.381.003 $ 4.00
L-12/13 Location bolt, shift shaft 8.920.010 $ 3.00
L-12/14 Contact piece neutral switch 7.725.010 $ 1.00
L-12/15 Bolt, location plate axle 8.920.008 $ 1.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-12/16 Circlip, shift drum 8.940.020 $ 1.00
L-12/17 Rubber plug 8.080.012 $ 1.00
L-12/18 Screw M6x16 GB5782-86-M6x16 $ 1.00
L-12/19 Screw M6x16 GB879-85-M6x16 $ 1.00
L-12/20 SHIFT GEAR SHAFT ASSY $ 50.00
FIG. 13 START CLUTCH

L-13/1 Cover plate 11015-C20 $ 10.00
L-13/2 Chain, electric starter 24018-C20 $ 20.00
L-13/3 Guide plate, chain 11017-C20 $ 2.00
L-13/4 Tension plate, chain 11018-C20 $ 200
L-13/5 Driven chain assy, electric st 2440A-C20 $ 11.00
L-13/6 Stapper plate 11016-C20 $ 2.00
L-13/7 N/A One-way unit 24311-C20 $ -
L-13/7-1 Starter clutch assy, comp START CLUTCH ASSY-L $ 150.00
L-13/8 N/A Spring, starter clutch 24301-C20 $ -
L-13/9 N/A Cone plug JH70.20215 $ -
L-13/10 N/A  |Spacer washer, one-way unit 24305-C20 $ -
L-13/11 N/A  |Housing, one-way unit 24312-C20 $ -
L-13/12 Screw M6x16 GB819- -M6x16 $ 1.00
L-13/13 N/A  |Roller, starter clutch 24303-C20 $ -
L-13/14 N/A  [Location pin, starter clutch 24304-C20 $ -
L-13/15 Oil seal 30x42x9.5, starter 91101-C20 $ 6.00
L-13/16 Oil seal JH70.30104 $ 1.00
L-13/17 O-ring JH70.30103 $ 1.00
L-13/18 O-ring JH70.20407 $ 1.00
L-13/19 N/A  |Screw M6x20 GB819-85-M6x20 $ -
L-13/20 Bolt 21QD924.1-87-92140-06012 92140-06012 $ 2.00
FIG. 14 STARTING MOTOR

L-14/1 Starter 31200-C20 $ 90.00
L-14/2 N/A Bolt M6x45 GB5782-86-M6x45 $ -
L-14/3 N/A Drive sprocket, electric start 24001-C20 $ -
L-14/4 N/A Rubber cover 31205-C20 $ -
L-14/5 N/A End cover 31201-C20 $ -
L-14/6 N/A Starter STARTER - L $ -
L-14/7 N/A Rubber ring 31202-C20 $ -
L-14/8 N/A Gear assy GEAR ASSY - L $ -
L-14/9 Screw M5x30 GB818-85-M5x30 $ 1.00
L-14/10 N/A  [Washer 5 GB848-85-5 $ -
FIG. 15 CARBURETOR

L-15/1-1 O-ring JH70.20903 $ 3.00
L-15/1-2 Gasket JH70.20911 $ 1.00
L-15/1-3 O-ring JH70.20918 $ 200




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-15/1-4 Seal ring JH70.20919 $ 4.00
L-15/2-1 Spring, float needle JH70.20924 $ 1.00
L-15/2-2 Float needle assy JH70.20947 $ 22.00
L-15/3-1 Oil needle JH70.20915 $ 4.00
L-15/3-2 Oil needle adjusting circlip JH70.20917 $ 4.00
L-15/3-3 Spring, needle seat JH70.20916 $ 4.00
L-15/3-4 Jet JH70.20920 $ 8.00
L-15/4-1 Float assy JH70.20443 $ 24.00
L-15/4-2 Pin, float JH50.016-35 $ 4.00
L-15/5-1 Nut, lacing wire adjusting JH70.20909 $ 10.00
L-15/5-2 Cap, plunger JH70.20910 $ 4.00
L-15/5-3 Nut, plunger cap JH70.20912 $ 4.00
L-15/6 Float cover FLOAT COVER - L $ 8.00
L-15/7-1 Spring, idle speed adjusting JH70.20904 $ 4.00
L-15/7-2 Screw, idle speed adjusting JH70.20905 $ 4.00
L-15/7-3 Spring, plunger adjusting JH70.20906 $ 4.00
L-15/7-4 Screw, plunger adjusting JH70.20907 $ 4.00
L-15/8-1 Spring, plunger return, carb JH70.20913 $ 4.00
L-15/8-2 Plunger, carb JH70.20914 $ 4.00
L-15/9 Handle unit, carb HANDLE UNIT - L $ 24.00
L-15/10 Bushing, dust proof, carb JH70.20908 $ 4.00
L-15/11 Main tube, foam producing, car JH70.20921 $ 16.00
L-15/12 Overflow tube, carb JH70.20901 $ 2.00
L-15/13 Screw M4x12 GB818-85-M4x12 $ 1.00
L-15/14 Lockwasher 4 GB93-87-4 $ 1.00
L-15/15 Ring, lock, carb CJ50.016-14 $ 1.00
L-15/16 Jet, main, carb JH70.20922 $ 7.00
L-15/17 Idle tube, foam producing,carb JH70.20923 $ 6.00
L-15/18 Carb assy CARB ASSY - L $ 144.00
FIG. 16 TRANSMISSION PLATE, HAND-PULLED

L-16/1 Transmission shift lever 6.041.00 $ 30.00
L-16/2 Sleeve, rubber plate 8.089.001 $ 6.00
L-16/3 Bolt M6x20 GB5786- -M6x20 $ 1.00
L-16/4 Hand-pulled start lever assy M19-610-0 $ 12.00
L-16/5 Bolt M6x20 GB5786- -M6x20 $ 1.00
FIG. 17 AIR FILTER

L-17/1 Air filter assy 5.886.000 $ 24.00
L-17/1-1 Element, air filter Element, filter - L $ 6.00
L-17/2 Housing cover, air filter 8.634.042 $ 7.00
L-17/3 Housing, air filter rear 6.116.000 $ 7.00
L-17/4 Spring, air cleaner 6.386.001 $ 200
L-17/5 Clamp assy 6.463.002 $ 3.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-17/6 Screw M4x25 GB848-85-M4x25 $ 1.00
FIG. 18 FRAME ASSY

L-18/1 Bolt AM8x12 GB5787-86-(AM)8x12 $ 4.00
L-18/2 Safety lever M19-100-10 $ 63.00
L-18/3 Installing lever assy M19-100-30 $ 54.00
L-18/4 Bolt AM6x12 GB5787-86-(AM)6x12 $ 4.00
L-18/5 Circlip 40 GB893.1-86-40 $ 1.00
L-18/6 Bearing 80203 GB278-82-80203 $ 4.00
L-18/7 Support, front fender, upper M19-100-20 $ 24.00
L-18/8 Footboard (LH) M19-120-10 $ 36.00
L-18/9 Bolt M8x16 GB5787-86-M8x16 $ 6.00
L-18/10 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 $ 1.00
L-18/11 Bushing, engine/frame M19-600-6 $ 5.00
L-18/12 Bolt, engine/frame M19-600-1 $ 5.00
L-18/13 Bolt, engine/frame M19-600-2 $ 5.00
L-18/14 Washer, rubber M19-600-5 $ 10.00
L-18/15 Footboard (RH) M19-120-0 $ 28.00
L-18/16 Support lever (LH) M19-100-50-2 $ 16.00
L-18/17 Bolt AM6x16 GB5787-86-(AM)6x16 $ 4.00
L-18/18 Connecting tube M19-100-40 $ 36.00
L-18/19 Support lever (RH) M19-100-50-1 $ 16.00
L-18/20 Lock assy, seat M19-130-0 $ 28.00
L-18/21 Cotter pin 2x20 GB91-86-2x20 $ 1.00
L-18/22 Circlip 6 GB848-85-6 $ 1.00
L-18/23 Spring, circlip M19-130-2 $ 7.00
L-18/24 Hook, seat lever M19-130-1 $ 6.00
L-18/25 Seat, hook base M19-130-10 $ 6.00
L-18/26 Shaft, pin 6x24 GBB882-86-6x24 $ 1.00
L-18/27 Washer, rubber M19-100-1 $ 17.00
L-18/28 Frame M19-110-0 $ -
FIG. 19 FRONT FORK ASSY

L-19/1 Grease fitting M6 GB1152-79-M6 $ 4.00
L-19/2-1 Front - lower A-arm-RH M19-200-10-RH $ 69.00
L-19/2-2 Front - lower A-arm-LH M19-200-10-LH $ 69.00
L-19/3 Bushing, spindle/a-arm M19-200-1 $ 10.00
L-19/4 Flange bolt M10x40 GB5787-86-M10x40 $ 12.00
L-19/5 Nut M10 GB6187- -M10 $ 1.00
L-19/6 Front shock absorber FRONT SHOCK - L $ 60.00
L-19/7 Hex flange bolt M10x55 GB5787-86-M10x55 $ 13.00
L-19/8 Bushing, a-arm M3-144-0 $ 8.00
FIG. 20 FRONT WHEEL ASSY

[L-20/1 [Cover, shaft end [M17-400-7 [$ 13.00 |




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. /| REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-20/2 Cotter pin 4x28 GB91-85-4x28(Y) $ 1.00
L-20/3 Nut M16x1.5 GB9459- -M16x1.5 $ 4.00
L-20/4 Retaining washer,front spindle M17-400-6 $ 3.00
L-20/5 Sleeve, front wheel M19-300-3 $ 2.00
L-20/6 Oil seal 23x35x7, front wheel OIL SEAL 23x35x7 $ 4.00
L-20/7 Bearing 60103, front wheel GB278-82-60103 $ 10.00
L-20/8 Nut M10 GB6187- -M10 $ 1.00
L-20/9 Tire front 20x7-8 TIRE 20x7-8 $ 40.00
L-20/10 Air valve stem, tire TR413 $ 3.00
L-20/11 Wheel rim-front M19-300-6 $ 83.25
L-20/12 Brake drum-front M19-300-10 $ 56.00
L-20/13 Ring, dustproof, f brake drum SEAL 124x138x10-L $ 5.00
L-20/14 Joining bolt, f wheel/br drum M19-300-4 $ 6.00
L-20/15 Clamp stand, brake cable M19-310-4 $ 18.00
L-20/16 Bolt M5x10 GB5785-86-M5x10 $ 3.00
L-20/17 Felt washer M19-310-2 $ 3.00
L-20/18 Oil seal 12x18x2.5, f wheel SEAL 12x18x2.5-L $ 5.00
L-20/19 Spacer,spindle M19-300-5 $ 6.00
L-20/20 Nut M6 GB6177- -M6 $ 1.00
L-20/21 Sleeve barrel, spindle/a-arm M19-300-1 $ 8.00
L-20/22 Oil seal 30x38x10, spindle OIL SEAL 30x38x10 $ 12.00
L-20/23 Bolt, spindle/a-arm M19-300-2 $ 17.00
L-20/24-1 Spindle & brake backing plate M19-310-10-RH $ 88.00
L-20/24-2 Spindle & brake backing plate M19-310-10-LH $ 88.00
L-20/25 Nut M12 GB6187-86-M12 $ 5.00
L-20/26 Cotter pin 3.2x26 GB91-85-3.2x26(Y) $ 1.00
L-20/27-1 Spring, torsion-RH M19-310-5-RH $ 6.00
L-20/27-2 Spring, torsion-LH M19-310-5-LH $ 6.00
L-20/28 Brake rocker arm, front M19-310-3 $ 18.00
L-20/29 Bolt M6x28 GB5787-86-M6x28 $ 5.00
L-20/30 Brake cam-front M19-310-6 $ 15.00
L-20/31 Housing, brake backing plate M19-310-1 $ 16.00
L-20/32 Bolt M5x12 GB5787-86-M5x12 $ 4.00
L-20/33 Spring, brake shoe M3-412-6 $ 6.00
L-20/34 Brake shoe - PR DJ1036-DYFF $ 16.00
FIG. 21 REAR WHEEL ASSY

L-21/1 Wheel rim, rear M19-400-8(A) $ 130.00
L-21/2 Air valve stem, tire TR413 $ 4.00
L-21/3 Tire, rear 20x7-8 TIRE 20x7-8 $ 40.00
L-21/4 Nut M10 GB6187-86-M10 $ 2.00
L-21/5 Gasket, rear wheel M19-400-1 $ 5.00
L-21/6 Retaining washer,front spindle M17-400-6 $ 3.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-21/7 Washer 14 GB97.1-85-14 $ 1.00
L-21/8 Nut M14x1.5 GB9459- -M14x1.5 $ 4.00
L-21/9 Cotter pin 3x30 GB91-85-3x30 $ 1.00
L-21/10 Hub cap M17-400-7 $ 13.00
FIG. 22 REAR AXLE ASSY

L-22/1 Wheel spoke, hub M19-400-2 $ 28.00
L-22/2 Nut, axle M19-420-11 $ 12.00
L-22/3 Bolt, r hub/wheel M19-300-4 $ 6.00
L-22/4 Washer, r axle/brake drum M19-420-9 $ 5.00
L-22/5 Qil seal Il 45x76x7.5, r axle OIL SEAL 45x76x7.5 $ 16.00
L-22/6 Brake drum cover M19-420-8 $ 30.00
L-22/7 Packing, r brake housing PACKING - L $ 3.00
L-22/8 Brake drum M19-420-20 $ 84.00
L-22/9 Screw M6x12 GB818-85-M6x12 $ 1.00
L-22/10 Spring, brake shoe M19-420-16 $ 7.00
L-22/11 Brake shoel140x28x114, rear BRAKE SHOE-REAR $ 14.00
L-22/12 Oil seal 42x58x8, r brake OIL SEAL 42x58x8 $ 8.00
L-22/13 Bearing 55x32x13, rear brake Bearing 55x32x13 - L $ 15.00
L-22/14 Brake cam-rear M19-420-14 $ 16.00
L-22/15 Spring, torsion M19-420-12 $ 8.00
L-22/16 Supporting pipe M19-420-5 $ 12.00
L-22/17 Breather joint M19-400-7 $ 4.00
L-22/18 Breather, r brake housing M19-400-0-3 $ 5.00
L-22/19 Qil seal IV 14x20x3.8, r brake OIL SEAL 14x20x3.8 $ 3.00
L-22/20 Felt washer M19-420-7 $ 2.00
L-22/21 Brake rocker arm (rear) M19-420-6 $ 16.00
L-22/22 Bolt M6x30 GB5787-86-M6x30 $ 6.00
L-22/23 Bolt, chain guard M19-400-9 $ 3.00
L-22/24 Chain cover M19-400-4 $ 18.00
L-22/26 Bolt, axle/brake housing M19-400-11 $ 7.00
L-22/27 Earrings bolt M19-400-6 $ 8.00
L-22/28 Washer,axle/brake housing M19-400-5 $ 3.00
L-22/29 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 $ 1.00
L-22/30 Lockwasher 8 GB859-87-8 $ 1.00
L-22/31 Nut M8 GB6170-80-M8 $ 1.00
L-22/32 Aluminum washer M19-420-15 $ 4.00
L-22/33 Bolt M12x1.5x12 GB5787-86-M12x12 $ 8.00
L-22/34 Axle, rear M19-420-1 $ 40.00
L-22/35 Flange, sprocket hub M19-420-4 $ 43.00
L-22/36 Sprocket M19-420-3 $ 66.00
L-22/38 Circlip spring M19-420-2 $ 200
L-22/39 Qil seal | 44x58x8, r axle OIL SEAL 44x58x8 $ 8.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-22/40 Chain, main drive CHAIN, MAIN DRIVE- L $ 32.00
FIG. 23 REAR ROCKER ARM ASSY

L-23/1 Rear rocker arm M19-410-10 $ 90.00
L-23/2 Bolt, lower chain guard M19-410-4 $ 2.00
L-23/3 Lower chain cover assy M19-410-20 $ 41.00
L-23/4 Long bolt, swing axle M19-400-3 $ 40.00
L-23/5 Qil seal 31x38x7, swing arm OIL SEAL 31x38x7 $ 11.00
L-23/6 Bushing, wear-proof M19-410-3 $ 13.00
L-23/7 End sleeve, swing arm M19-410-1 $ 10.00
L-23/8 Axle sleeve M19-410-2 $ 19.00
L-23/9 Nut M14x1.5, swing arm Nut M14x1.5 $ 5.00
L-23/10 Fender, skid plate M19-410-30 $ 58.00
L-23/11 Bolt M10x40 GB5787- -M10x40 $ 3.00
L-23/12 Nut M10 GB6187- -M10 $ 1.00
L-23/13 Shock absorber, rear REAR SHOCK - L $ 77.00
FIG. 24 FRONT STEERING ASSY

L-24/1 Bolt M8x35 GB5787-86-M8x30 $ 10.00
L-24/2 Screw M6x35 GB818-85-M6x35 $ 1.00
L-24/3 Washer 6 GB96-85-6 $ 1.00
L-24/4 Bushing, handlebar bolt M19-550-6 $ 4.00
L-24/5 Rubber washer, handlebar bolt M19-550-7 $ 13.00
L-24/6 Sleeve, handlebar bolt M19-550-8 $ 5.00
L-24/7 Fixed block (upper) (LH) M19-550-5-2 $ 11.00
L-24/8 Fixed block (upper) (RH) M19-550-5-1 $ 11.00
L-24/9 Grip HANDLE GRIP - L $ 6.00
L-24/10 Handlebar M19-560-0 $ 51.00
L-24/11 Fixed block (lower) M19-550-20 $ 17.00
L-24/12 Nut M10 GB6187- -M10 $ 1.00
L-24/13 Clamping plate M19-550-3 $ 11.00
L-24/14 Sleeve shaft M19-550-2 $ 3.00
L-24/15 Steering shaft M19-550-10 $ 84.00
L-24/16 Cotter pin 2.5x30 GB91-86-2.5x20 $ 1.00
L-24/17 Nut M10x1 GB6187-86-M10x1 $ 200
L-24/18 Draw bar connector (LH) TIE ROD END-LH - L $ 28.00
L-24/19 Nut, M10x1-LH GB6171-86-M10x1-LH $ 1.00
L-24/20 Tie Rod Assy M19-550-4 $ 57.80
L-24/21 Nut, M10x1-RH GB6171-86-M10x1-RH $ 1.00
L-24/22 Draw bar connector (RH) TIE ROD END-RH - L $ 28.00
L-24/23 Qil seal, lower steering GB - -23x35x7 $ 2.00
L-24/24 Nut M14x1.5 GB6187-M14x1.5 $ 3.00
L-24/25 Cotter pin 3.2x20 GB91-86-3.2x20 $ 1.00
L-24/26 Sleeve, lower steering M19-550-1 $ 5.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-24/27 Qil seal 27x40x6 OILSEAL 27x40x6 - L $ 5.00
L-24/28 Washer 8 GB97.1- -8 $ 1.00
L-24/29 Bolt M8x16 GB5787- -M8x16 $ 1.00
FIG. 25 REAR BRAKE SYSTEM

L-25/1 Spring, foot brake return M19-500-8 $ 9.00
L-25/2 Washer 16 GB848-86-16 $ 1.00
L-25/3 Cotter pin 3.2x28 GB91-85-3.2x28 $ 1.00
L-25/4 Qil seal 16.7x23x3, r brake OIL SEAL 16.7x23x3 $ 7.00
L-25/5 Cable, foot lever brake, rear M19-540-0 $ 12.00
L-25/6 Spring, r brake cable M19-500-4 $ 7.00
L-25/7 Shatft, r foot brake M19-500-5 $ 5.00
L-25/8 Wing nut Il, r foot brake M19-500-7 $ 1.00
L-25/9 Rear brake arm M19-500-10 $ 51.00
FIG. 26 CABLE

L-26/1 Cable, throttle M19-530-0 $ 11.00
L-26/2 Short shaft, rh & Ih perch M19-500-1 $ 3.00
L-26/3 Parking handle with rubber M19-500-110 $ 20.00
L-26/4 Screw, |h perch M19-500-103 $ 6.00
L-26/5 Spring, Ih perch M19-500-102 $ 6.00
L-26/6 Lever, LH M19-500-101 $ 16.00
L-26/7 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 $ 1.00
L-26/8 Cable.rear brake M19-570-0 $ 20.00
L-26/9 Spring, r brake cable M19-500-4 $ 7.00
L-26/10 Shaft, brake cable M19-500-5 $ 5.00
L-26/11 Wing nut, foot brake M19-500-7 $ 11.00
L-26/12 Spring, fr brake branch M19-500-3 $ 7.00
L-26/13 Screw M6x12 GB818- -M6x12 $ 1.00
L-26/14 Cable, front brake driven M19-520-0 $ 11.00
L-26/15 Wingnut |, fr brake M19-500-6 $ 5.00
L-26/16 Nut M6 GB6170-86-M6 $ 1.00
L-26/17 Screw M6x35 GB818- -M6x35 $ 1.00
L-26/18 Front brake branch seat M19-500-2 $ 6.00
L-26/19 Branch box M19-500-30 $ 21.00
L-26/20 Cable, front brake drive M19-510-0 $ 9.00
L-26/21 Lever,RH M19-500-21 $ 16.00
L-26/22 Sleeve, |h perch M19-500-22 $ 6.00
L-26/23 Lever, throttle M19-580-10 $ 22.00
L-26/24 Washer, thumb throttle M19-580-5 $ 3.00
L-26/25 Qil seal 9x16x5, Ih perch OIL SEAL 9x16x5 $ 3.00
L-26/26 Bushing, throttle lever M19-580-2 $ 3.00
L-26/27 Screw M5x14 GB818-85-M5x14 $ 1.00
L-26/28 Clamping plate M19-580-8 $ 5.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160
www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-26/29 Lower housing, grip (RH) M19-580-1 $ 27.00
L-26/30 Spring, torsion,thumb throttle M19-580-4 $ 6.00
L-26/31 Throttle arm M19-580-20 $ 12.00
L-26/32 Lock piece, thumb throttle M19-580-7 $ 6.00
L-26/33 Nut M6 GB6172-86-M6 $ 1.00
L-26/34 Packing, thumb throttle M19-580-3 $ 4.00
L-26/35 Upper housing, grip (RH) M19-580-6 $ 11.00
L-26/36 Screw M4x16 GB818-85-M4x16 $ 1.00
FIG. 27 FUEL TANK

L-27/1 Fuel tank M19-620-20 $ 104.82
L-27/2 Bolt, gas tank M19-600-3 $ 200
L-27/3 Washer 6 GB96-85-6 $ 1.00
L-27/4 Bushing, gas tank M19-600-7 $ 3.00
L-27/5 Rubber grommet M19-600-4 $ 12.00
L-27/6 Belt assy, gas tank M19-600-20 $ 6.00
L-27/7 Tank cap assy M19-620-10 $ 24.00
L-27/8 Petcock - for cheetah Petcock assy - L $ 30.00
FIG. 28 MUFFLER

L-28/1 Springwasher 5 GB859-86-5 $ 1.00
L-28/2 Screw M5x6 GB818-85-M5x6 $ 1.00
L-28/3 Spark arrestor M17-610-1 $ 8.00
L-28/4 Muffler assy - for cheetah Muffler assy $ 116.00
L-28/5 Bolt M10x16 GB5783-86-M10x16 $ 1.00
L-28/6 Bolt, muffler BOLT - L $ 1.00
L-28/7 Holding piece, muffler BRACE-MUFFLER - L $ 3.00
L-28/8 Exhaust pipe EXHAUST PIPE - L $ 60.00
L-28/9 Nut M6 GB6170- -M6 $ 1.00
L-28/10 Exhaust gasket EXHAUST GASKET - L $ 4.00
FIG. 29 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

L-29/1 Belt assy, battery M19-700-10 $ 6.00
L-29/2-1 Battery - CHINA BATTERY 6-FMA-8 $ 35.00
L-29/2-2 BATTERY - UPGRADE-YTX-7A-BS BATTERY UPGRADE-L $ 60.00
L-29/3 Rubber cushion M19-700-1 $ 5.00
L-29/4 Start relay 12V - 150 A RELAY STATER - L $ 40.00
L-29/5 Regulator TZ 12-1A REGULATOR - L $ 36.00
L-29/6 Bolt M6x20 GB818-85-M6x20 $ 1.00
L-29/7 Ignition coil assy DZ - 301 COIL, IGNITION - L $ 67.00
L-29/8 Tie wrap, frame Q/19(A)3-1-1 $ 1.00
L-29/9 Ignition switch assy IGNITION SWITCH - L $ 24.00
L-29/10 Neutral indicator/pilot lamp LAMP 12V-3W $ 5.00
L-29/11 Cable, grip M19-720-10 $ 10.00
L-29/12 Wire, harness, maim M19-710-0 $ 98.00




Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc

608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX90 - CHEETAH 90 - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &

REFERENCE |PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
L-29/13 Battery terminal insulator M17-710-1 $ 3.00
L-29/14 Fuse 10A FUSE 12V-10A $ 1.50
L-29/15 Fuse case FUSE CASE - L $ 200
L-29/16 Kill switch-RED KILL SWITCH-RED - L $ 8.00
L-29/17 Start button - YELLOW START BUTTON-YEL-L $ 8.00
L-29/18 Top cover, switch case M19-720-2 $ 5.00
L-29/19 Bottom cover, switch case M19-720-1 $ 5.00
L-29/20 Screw M4x10 GB818-85-M4x10 $ 1.00
L-29/21 Screw ST-M2.9x13 GB845-85-ST-M2.9x13 $ 1.00
FIG. 30 HANDLEBAR COVER

L-30/1 Light cover M19-800-4 $ 5.00
L-30/2 Handlebar cover M19-800-3 $ 10.00
FIG. 31 COVERS

L-31/1-A Fix clip, f fender M19-800-10 $ 4.00
L-31/2 Front cover - nose M19-800-0-3 $ 17.00
L-31/3 Right front fender M19-800-0-7 $ -
L-31/4 Bolt, f fender M19-800-1 $ 3.00
L-31/5 Left front fender M19-800-0-5 $ 72.00
FIG. 32 REAR COVER AND SEAT ASSY

L-32/1 Bolt, r fender M19-800-1 $ 1.00
L-32/2 Seat assy M19-800-20 $ 76.00
L-32/3 Rubber bumper, seat front M17-800-1 $ 1.00
L-32/4 Screw, r fender M19-800-2 $ 5.00
L-32/5 Fix clip, r fender M19-800-10 $ 3.00
L-32/6 Lower skirt (LH) M19-800-0-11 $ 26.00
L-32/7 Nut M6 GB6177-86-M6 $ 200
L-32/8 Lower skirt (RH) M19-800-0-13 $ 26.00
L-32/9 Rear fender & cover M19-800-0-9 $ 88.00




